

Assam University: Diphu Campus Diphu, Karbi Anglong-782462, Assam

Notice Inviting Tender

File No. AUDC/Engg-Const-7/20/2016-17

Dated: 23/01/2017

Sealed Tender quotations are invited from experience Govt. Registered Contractor of APWD/CPWD/MES/PSU of appropriate class and category having valid registration for the under mentioned work. Tender documents can be obtained from the Engineering Section, AUDC, on payment of Rs 500/- payable in cash or DD in favour of Assam University, Diphu Campus.

Tender No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Completion Time
AUDC/Engg-Const- 7/20/2016-17	C/o Repairing of Road with reinforced Cement Concrete from the ending point of P.C.C. road near Admn. Building to leading towards Library building at Assam University, Diphu Campus.	Rs. 13,37,644.00	2% for general & 1%for ST/SC/OBC	25(Twentyfive) days
AUDC/Engg-Const- sport-1/15/15/15	Development of Volley ball field at Assam University Diphu Campus.	Rs.1,64,010.00	do	20 (twenty) days

The eligible contractor who are financially sound and having experience in the similar nature of works are to be quote their rate in flat % (percentage) basis enclosed with EMD drawn in favour of Assam University, Diphu Campus. Self attested copy of (i) Valid Registration Certificates, (ii) VAT Registration , (iii) PAN Card, (iv) Experience Certificate, (V) Bank Solvency Certificate (vi) Labour License Certificate issued by the Labour Licensing Officer, (vii) WC-2 (work contract) Certificate & (viii) Terms and condition for the works duly signed are to be enclosed with the quotation without which the Tender will not be accepted. The interested bidders may enquire about the work from the Engineering Section, AUDC, during all working days from **24.01.2017 to 06.02.2017** and visit the site to satisfy them about the scope of work before submitting the tender. The duly filled in tenders may be submitted by hand in the tender box, Administrative building, Assam University, Diphu Campus up to **12.00 Noon of 6th February, 2017**. The postal Tenders are to be addressed to Assistant Registrar, AUDC, by registered post which must be received within the due date & time. The University will not be responsible for postal delay and Tenders will not be received after the due date & time. **The Tender will be received up to 12.00 Noon of 6th February, 2017 at 3: 00 P:M in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives if any.**

Assam University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations including the lowest bidder without assigning any reason thereof. Canvassing in any form will be a disqualification.

Sd-Assistant Registrar

Copy to:-

- 1. The Pro-Vice Chancellor, AUDC, for kind information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, AUS, for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, AUS, for kind information.
- 4. The P.S. to V.C, AUS, for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5. The Director, Computer Centre, AUS, with a request to upload the Advt. in the University Web site.
- 6. The Notice Board.
- 7. File.